

WP(C) No.1030 of 2019

Singam Dhaballi Singh **Petitioner**

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr **Respondents**

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

18.12.2019

Heard Mr. Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.

Accordingly, notice on the respondents are complete. Respondents are allowed to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 30th January, 2020.

Pendency of this writ petition shall not be a bar for the respondents to consider the representation made by the petitioner.

JUDGE

kim